NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

CONTRACTOR: Delta-T Group AMENDMENT #: 2

GRANT # if applicable: 093-000-11000-16274-2021-83014-170002 AGREEMENT #: 95736533
ATTACH COPY OF FULLY EXECUTED AGREEMENT

GRANT NAME: School Readiness Program DATE: October 20. 2020

FUNDING SOURCE FOR AGREEMENT:

ACCT # FOR AGREEMENT: 2523 6098 56901-0442

ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT: $11,700

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT PRIOR TO THIS AMENDMENT: $11,700
ACTUAL OR ESTIMATE

AMOUNT OF THIS AMENDMENT: $260
INCREASE OR X___DECREASE

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT INCLUDING THIS AMENDMENT:_$11.440

FUNDING SOURCE & ACCT # FOR AMENDMENT: 2523 6098 58901-0442

DESCRIPTION AND NEED FOR AMENDMENT: To change the Asreement start date from August 3, 2020 to August 10, 2020 due to
a late start. with $260 less in total funding amount.

ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT

~y 4 ° fy ;}
2./ oy
CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE: __ AL friha [IC U/* Vi J/ 10/06/2020
(Name) Rachana Pate! (Date)

Senior Vice President
(Title)

NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EDUCATION:

President {Date)



NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

CONTRACTOR: Della-7 Group AMENDMENT &1

GRANT # if applicable: 093-000-11000-18274-2021-83014-170002 AGREEMENT # 98736833
ATTACH COPY OF FULLY EXECUTED AGREEMENT

GRANT NAME: School Readiness Program DATE: September 3, 2020

FUNDING SOURCE FOR AGREEMENT:

ACCT # FOR AGREERENT. 2523 5730 £8694-0442

CRIGINAL AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT: 311700

ABMOUNT OF AGREEMENT PRIGR TO THIS AMENDMENT: 511,700

_X__ACTUAL OR ESTIMATE

ANOUNT OF THIS AMENDMENY:. O

e

{ INCREASBE OR DECREASE

AROUNT OF AGREEMENT INCLUDING THIS AMENDMENT,

4

14700

3

FUNDING SOURCE & ACCT # FOR AMENDMENT: 2823 8008 562801-0442

DESCRIPTION AND NEED FOR AMENDMENT: Tg chenge funding Account # From School Readiness Canvover 2843 §736

266594 o School Readiness Bast Rock 2523 8088 58801

CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE: i AR oh ﬁ: G8/02/2020
{Name) Rachana Pate! Date)

Sanior Vics President

{Title)

NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EQDUCATION:

Pragident {Date}



CITY OF NEW HAVEN

Boeard of Education 901 Special Fund
54 Meadow St, New Haven, CT 06519
Tel (203) 946-8789, fax (203) 946-7426

Purchase Order

Fiscal Year 2021

Page: 1 of: 1

THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND SHIPPING PAPERS.

Purchase
e oer  99736533-000
L ?;fﬁcép%"ﬁéjﬁ?ﬁegﬁ%gg“ Pl S Delivery must be made within
LI 54 MEADOW STREET - 4TH FLOOR 06/30/2021 doors of specified destination.
71 NEW HAVEN, CT 06519
Ol Email: NHinvoice@newhavenct.gov
v 5| SPECIAL FUND EDUCATION
El DELTA-T GROQUP HARTFORD, INC 11 CITY OF NEW HAVEN BOCE
NI 101 CENTERPOINT DR. STE.112 Pl 54 MEADOW STREET - 4TH FLOOR
8 MIDDLETOWN, CT 06457 _i NEWHAVEN, CT 06519
R 5 Email: NHinvoice@newhavenct gov
Vendor Phona Number Vendor Fax Number | Requisition Number Delivery Reference
800-251-8501 C.HARVEY/SIMRET/PAM. JEFFERSON
Date Qrdered Vendor Number | Date Required Freight Method/Terms Department/Location
08/18/2020 49677 tducation Special Funds
ltem# Description/PartNa Qry UOM | Unit Price | Extended Price
SERVICE AGREEMENT
The Above Purchase Order Number Must Ap{gaar On All
Correspondence - Packing Sheets And Bills Of Lading
1 THE NURSE CONSULTANT WiLL PROVIDE PRE - K HEALTH 1.0} EACH| $11,700.00 $11,700.00
AND SAFETY CONSULTATION FOR THE SCHOOL
READINESS PROGRAM AND SUPPORT THE NHPS SCHOOL
gg%%%%SS REGISTRATION OFFICE WITH PHYSICAL EXAM
GL Account: 25235736 - 56694 - 0442 $11,700.00
% Total Ext. Price $11.700.00
C)ﬁ“&(? M" Hppmns ,«gx-—«--r Total Sales Tax 30.00
Chief imternal Auditor Yayar - City of New Haven Acting Controfier Total Freight $0.00
(] SIGNATURE REQUIRED Total Discount e
) . {f Checked) Total Credit $0.00
Instructions to Vendors - Ses Reverse Side PO Total $11.700.00




@ A S

NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
AGREEMENT COVER SHEET

Please Tvpe

Contractor full name: Delta-T Group

AGREEMENT NO. 4573(5533

Doing Business As, if applicable:

Business Address: 101 Centerpoint Drive, Suite 112, Middletown, CT 06457
Business Phone: (860) $29-2554

Business email: dvanwie@deltatg.com

SS# OR Tax ID #:

Funding Source & Acct # including location code: 2523-3736-56694-0442
Principal or Supervisor: Catherine Harvey

Agreement Effective Dates: From 08/03/20 To 05/31/21.

Hourly rate or per session rate or per day rate. $52.00 per hour

Total amount: $11,700

Description of Service: Please provide a one or two sentence description of the
service. Please do not write “see attached ™

The Nurse Cansultant will provide pre-k health and safety consultation for the School Readiness
Program and support the NHPS- School Readiness Registration Office with Physical Exam

T3 part evsns

Reviews.

Submitted by: Catherine Harvey Phone: (475) 220-1486



ey "§h
i&@ z'}}ja ]
NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS
AGREEMENT NO.

AGREEMENT

By And Between

The New Haven Board of Education
AND

Deita-T Group
FOR DEPARTMENT/PROGRAM:

MHPS-School Readiness Programs

This Agreement entered into on the 3% éav of August, 2020, effective (no sooner than the day afier
Hpard of Education Approval), and the 3 day of August, 2020, by and between the New Haven
Board of Education {herein reforred to as the “Board” and, Deta T Group Hartford, ine. loeated st
101 Cepterpoint Drive 112 Middletown, CT 064357 (herein reterred 10 as the “Contractor”,

Compensation: The Bomrd shail pay the contractor for satisfactory performance of services
vequired the mnount of 352 per hour | for a wtal ot 223 hours.

The maximum amount the contractor shall be paid under this agreement: Eleven Thousand and
Seven Hundred Dollars. ($11,700). Compensation will be made upon submission of an flemived
imvelce which includes a detailed deseription of work performed and date of service.

Fiseal support for this Agreement shall be by the School Readiness Program of the New Haven
Buurd of Educanon, Acvount Number: 2523-3736-36694 Lucation Code: 0442,

This agresment shall remain in erfeet from August 3, 2020 10 Mav 31,2021,

SCOPE OF SERVICE: Please describe service deiiverables, including, locations ard cosis jor
SEIRIEE, nc‘m.&r;g travel and supplies, if upplicable. A detailed Scope of Service with pricing must
he attacked as Exhibit A)

Delta-T Group will provide nurse consultant services to Pre-k students during their registration
orocess. The contractor will provide 10 hours a week for nine weeks and 3 hours a week for 27
weeks of nurse consultng enrolling 210 preschool students.

»  Review and approve students Physical Exams- Follow up with families and providers o
complete immunization requirements- neluding Care Plans, Medical Authorizations and
care Management,

*  On-site Visits- Health and Safety Rounds

*  Pamily and Program Health Communication



s Exhibit A: Scope of Service: Please attach contracior 's detailed Scope of Service with all
costs for services including travel and supplies, if applicable.
+  Exhibit B: Student Data and Privacy Agreement: Aitached

APPROVAL: This Agreement must be approved by the New Haven Board of Education prior to

service start date. Contactors may begin servige 1o sgoner than the day arter Board of Education
ipproval.

HOLD HARMLESS: The Contractor shall insure and/or indemnity the Board and its members,
smployees and agents against all claims, suits, and expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees,
. connection with loss of Jife, bodily injury or property damage arising from any negiect act or
smission of the Contracter or its emplayees or agents. Further, the Contractor covenanis and agrees
‘hat it snall hold the Bourd and its members, employees and agents harmless against any and all
claims, suits judgments of any description whatsoever caused by the Contractor’ breach of this
sgreement or based upon the conduct of the Contracter, or {15 agents or 11s employees or ansing o
of in connection with their activities under this ugreement.

TERMINATION: The Board may cancel this agreement for any reason upon thirty (30) days’
written notice sent to the Contractar by certified U.S. mail, retum receipt requested; provided
however. that the Board shail be responsible to the Contractor for ail services rendered by the
Contractor through the last day of thirty (30) dey notice period, as long as the Agresment was
approved by the Board prior 1o the start date of scrvice.

/gt = Clecfd i : }
/ ~ LS
7 x i<
‘;‘zﬁ//v{g . lg,‘ A ""‘)C\
Contractor Signature Srespdent © -~
Netv Haven Board of Education
LY
{; Y
i of o YA
2f A3 28 J }\ i\bu"("
Date ’ Date

- x o Hapldd T
-y Crileg /?’?"/?/«K. il g

A
¢
5

J—
2% /;", A !( &[; A M 2ew 3 15
Contractor Printed Name & Title

Siaiesad

Revised: 1273119



@ sl

NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

EXHIBIT B

STUDENT DATA PRIVACY AGREEMENT
SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

For the purposes of this Fxhibit B “directory information.” "de-identified student information.”
"school purposes.” "student information.” “student records. “student- gencrated content.” and
“targeted advertising” shall be as defined by Conn. Gen. Stat.§10-234aa.

L.

i

w3

All student records. student information. and student-generated content (collectively. "student
data™y provided or accessed pursuant this Agreement or any other services agreement between

the Parties are not the property of. or under the control of, the Contracior.

The Board shall have access to and the ability to delete student data in the possession of the
Contractor except in instances where such data is (A) otherwise prohibited from deletion or
required to be retained under state or federal law. or (B) stored as a copy as part of a disaster
recovery storage system and that {s (1) inaccessible to the public. and (ii) unable o be used in the
normal course of business by the Contractor. The Board mayv request the deletion of any such
student information. student records or student- generated content if such copy has been used by
the operator 1o repopulate accessible data following a disaster recovery, | he Board may request
the deletion of student data by the contractor within two (2) business davs of receiving such a
request and provide W the Board confirmation via electronic mail that the swdent data has been
deleted in accordance with the request. the date of its delevon. and the manner in which it has
been deleted. The contirmation shall contain a written assurance {rom the Contractor that proper
disposal of the data has oceurred in order to prevent the unauthorized access or use of student
dawa and that deletion has occurred in accordance with industry standards/practices: protocols.

The Contractor shall not use student data for any purposes other than those authorized pursuant
1o this Agreement.

A student. parent or legal guardian ot a student may review personally identifiuble information
contained in student data and correct any erroneous information, if anv. in such student data. If
the Contractor reccives a request to review student data in the Contractor's possession directly
irom a student. parent. or guardian, the Contractor agrees to reter that individual to the Board and
to notify the Board within two (2) business davs of receiving such a request. The Contractor agrees
1o work cooperatively with the Board to permit a student. parent. or guardian to review personaliv
identitiable information in student data that has been shared with the Contractor, and correct any
crraneous intormation therein.



S The Contractor shail take actions designed lo ensure the security and contidentality
of student data.

6. The Contractor will notity the Board. in accordance w ith Conn. Gen. Stat. § 10-234dd.
when there has been an unauthorized release. disclosure or acquisition of student data.
Such notification will include the tollowing steps:

Upon discovery by the Contractor of a breach of swdent data. the
Contractor shall conduct an investigation and restore the integrity of its
data svstems and. without unrcasonable delay. but not more than thinty
(301 days atter such discovery. shall provide the Board with a more
detailed notice ot the breach. including but not limited to the date and
time of the breach: name(s) of the swudent{s) whose student data was
released. disclosed or acquired: nature of and extent ot the breach: and
measures taken to ensure that such a breach does not occur in the future,

7. Student data shall not be retained or avatlable to the Contractor upon expiration of the
contract between the Contractor and Board. except a student. parent or icgal guardian
ot'a student may choose independently o establish or maintain an electronic account
with the Contractor atter the expiration of such contract for the purpose of stoning
student- generated content.

8. The Contractor and Board shail each ensure their own compliance with the Family
Lducational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974, 20 U.S.C. § 12324, as amended from
tume 1 tme.

9. The Conwactor acknowledges and agrees to comply with the above and all other
applicable aspeets of Connecticut's Swmdent Data Privacy law according to
Connecticut General Statutes §§ 10-234aa through 10-234dd,

{0, The Partes agree that this Agreement controls over any inconsistent terms or
conditions conained within any other agreement entered into by the Parties
concerning student data.

Revised: 1472718



HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS SERVICE _
CNA ORGANIZATION PURCHASING GROUP gI ] S O

Certificate of Insurance

CCCURRENCE POLICY FORM RPrint Cate: 11/22/2019
Producer Branch Prefix Policy Number Policy Period
318098 870 HPG 0004713838 from 02/01/2010 02/01/21 at 12:01 AM Standard Time
Mamed insured and Address: Program Administered by:
S Rom 3 Nurses Service Grganization
:ggg%&am‘ g:m; 1100 Vimginia Dnvg Suggﬁso
{ " Sont Washington PA 1

Stratford, CT 06814-1844 1-800-247-1300

HOAW. NSO GO
Madical Speciaity: Code: insurance is provided by
Registered Nurse 30984 Aamencan Casuafty Company of Reading. Pennsylvama

151 N. Frankiin Strest Chicago, il 50608

Professional Liability $1.000.000 each claim 3 8.000.000 aggregate
Your professional hatility limits shown above include the following:
T Good Samantan Liability * Maiptacement Liabiity * Parsonal njury Liability

T Sexual Misconduct Included in the PL limit shown above subject to $ 25 000 aggregate subhimn

Coverage Extansions

Lcense Protection 525000 per proceediny $ 25000 aggregae
Cefengart Expense Benefit $ 1,000 zer day imit 825000 aggregate
Ceposiion Represantation $ 000 per deposition S10000  aggregate
Assauit S 26000 perincicent § 35.006 aggreqgate

nciudes Workplace Vicience Counsaing

Medical Payments 3 D8F Derson 5100000 aggregate
First Al S e ngident 310000 aggreqgate
Camage to Praperty of Others $100 ner ncicent $1000C aggregate
tormanon Privacy (HIPAA) Fines and Penattes S 250 pef incicent 25000 aggregate
Media Expense $ 25,000  perincktent $ 25.000 aggregaie

Workplaca Liability

Workplace Liabiity Included in Professional Liability Lima shown above

e & Water Legal Liatiity Inciuded in the PL limit shown above subject o $150.000 aggragate sublimit

Personal Liability $1.000.000 aggregste

Totah: § 108 00

Hase Premium $106.00

Pramium reflects Employed . Full Time

Policy Forms & EndorsementsiPiease see attached hist for a general description of many common poticy forms and
endorsements.)

3-121500-D G-121503-C G-1215801-C CNAG4164 (3-145184.A G-147292-A 33L15583
GBL15564 G8L15585 SEL1TI GSL13424 CNABCGOST CNABDOSZ G-122848-C08
3-142833-A068 CNAB1753 TNAB17E8 CNAB2011 CNABSBO2T CHNABBOR8

sgap thie gocument i & safs piaca 7
ard proof of paymant are wour proof of

,”W coverage THers § no coverage n forne
’ - W : SOSSE the pramum s paad oy ful in order

s . 2 GUIVEIS YOUr COVBrage. peass remt
Chairman of the/ Board Secretary aremiyen in Ful by lhe effectve dete of
N this Contficats of INsurance.

Master Policy # 188711433
G-141241-8103/2010) Coverage Change Date: Endursement Change Date:



| A

TS R Fo'vwo LA [P € 3 ¢, B . .
3 Coeite, ., Li g ~Qm«w \nwz,..hm‘.\,\mw
Date Time Schedule Hours | Week Total [Overtime | Comp time
9/3/2019}7:00 am - 1:00 pm __ office, Hill 5
9/4/201918:00 am - 12:30 pm |office, Nathan Hale A5
9/4/201911:45 pm - 5:30pm  |office 375
9/6/2019{8:45 am - 4:15pm  |office 7% 7175 1175
9/9/201917:30 am - 1:30 pm  {Office 3
East Rock - review health concerns with nurse and with AM and PM teacher
Troup - review health concerns with nurse and teacher
Office - called for some meds not yet in schools
9/10/2019}8:30 am - 12:00 pm |office work - schools are closed today ** left 0.5 hours early 35 95 05
9/16/2019}8:00 am - 1.30pm__ |office work, East Rock checked meds, phone calls to parents 55
9/18/2010}7:30 am - 1:30 pm_loffice work, Hill and Columbus, checked meds phone calls to parents 6 115 1.5
9/23/20198:15 am - 2:45 pm__|office work, to 12:45, Troup med and parent calls. Hill drop off packet 6.5
9/26/201918:30 am - 1:30 pm__ |office work, Nathan Hale - med check, first aid bag & 115 L5
10/2/2019{7:30 am - 1:30 pm__ joffice work, Columbus to check meds P
10/3/2019{7:45 am - 1:30 pm __ |office work, Columbus to check in meds and to East Rock to check meds 5.75 11.75 1.75
10/7/2019{7:30 am - 2:00 pm__|office, Rill, Nathan Hale, check meds, flu vaccine letter 65
10/8/2019{9:15 am - 4:15 pm__ |office, East Rock, Columbus, Troup, check meds, flu vaccine letter 7
10/10/2019{8:30 am - 1:15pm office 4.75 18.25 875
10/16/2019|7:30 am - 11:30 am joffice, Hill 4
10/18/2019|8:00 am -2:00 pm__ |office, reviewed, reminder letters for PE 6 10
10/21/2019{7:30 am - 2:30 pm__ office, Columbus, make CHR folders PE reminder letters 7 deducted 1 hout
10/24/2019|7:30 am - 11:00 am |office, £ast Rock, make CHR folders, PE reminders 35 105 0.5
10/28/2019{7:45 am - 2:45pm _ |office 7
10/31/2019[7:30 am - 12:30 pm |office and going to Troup ?? Leaving time from Troup 5 11 1
11/4/2019{7:45 am - 130 pm  joffice, Hill Central - new students, check meds 5 75
11/7/2019|7:45 am - 12:00 pm |joffice 225 10 0
11/12/2019}7:30 am - 10:00 am Joffice - CHRs for East Rock 25
11/14/2019{7:30 am - 10:30 am |office, Troup 3
11/15/2019{8:15 am - 12:15 pm [office, East Rock, CHR filed, med, flu 1 a5 0%
11/18/2019}7:30 am - 12:30 pm joffice, Nathan Hale CHR and flu 5
11/2172019§7:30 am - 12:30 pm foffice, Columbus flu reminders 5 1t
11/25/2019{7:30 am - 3:.00pm  |office, East Rock, med, flu reminders, Nathan Hale, CHR, fly reminder 7.5

St




11/26/201917:30 am - 10:30 am _|office, Nathan Hale to finish flu letters, CHR 3 10.5 5
12/2/201918:30 am - 1:00 pm  joffice, Hill and Columbus, flu reminder 45
12/5/201917:30am - 100 pm__ office, Troup, Columbus £e 10
12/9/201018:00 am - 1:00 pm  office, East Rock PE calls, flu reminders %
12/12/2019{7:30 am - 12:30 pm [office, Nathan Hale 5 10
12/16/2019{7:30 amy - 1:30 pm  {office, East Rock, Columbus, Hill 6
12/18/2019{8:00 am - 11:30 am {office, Nathan Hale, East Rock 15
12/19/201917:30 am - 10:30 am |office 3 12.5 =
1/2/202017:30 am - 1:.00 pm [East Rock, Nathan Hale, Columbus 55
1/3/202017:30 am - 12:00 pm |office, Nathan Hale, East Rock 45 10
1/7/202017:30 am - 1:30 pm  |office, Troup, Columbus, East Rock I
1/8/202018:15 am - 12:45 pm joffice, Hill, Nathan Hale, East Rock probably check time 4.5 105
1/10/2020111:30 am - 1:30 prn joffice, flu, bast Rock - EXTRA DAY 2 2 )
1/13/202018:00 am - 1:00 pm joffice, Columbus, East Rork 5
1/16/2020{8:00 am - 1:00 pm  joffice, Nathan Hale 5 10
1/21/202017:30 am - 12:00 pm joffice, Hill 45
1/22/202019.00 am - 12:00 pm joffice, Troup 3
East Rock, Columbus, office 25 1n

1/23/2020

10:00 am - 12:30 pm




School Readiness Programs New Haven Public Schools

Murse Consultant 2020

S5I6N IN
Date Time- In and Cut Sites and Tasks el
P = Saok e« e
. 33 f“\ﬁ WL et Ll LS mkﬁkm

CWThL S ¢
e ﬂ#gj ¥ A&:& s S vxg;?z: e P e
i L%* 3 »wa}»}»w* {twmml L Trigh ARG

Ny s Fidam

- YTk
Ll
# i
Em y.}\{ - % ,-:j:‘ N :)L’ k;k,’mu‘ ’ (AR TR ; .
= | e 2 . {‘ [RAPTO IR TR 4T ST AN
/\ B
R R ot {Lk ‘{fl»\ §5 &4 ; T 1Ty
r ; i, % :
- . EAR o ol 1
3 » W E Rl T ¥ Lo
T e o ML o IR £V U1
:r"; v{-' : o o oth T3 iRl @Y‘{ fCo. o e d g R
~,02

Pl g A ¢ : 5k @
A Giivh U4 URSD
kS

Ta Coty Fua OF VOGNS
bt 3 . 7 ey ¥ " RS :
‘ [ Pl e . s . " i
7 - ! e B0w e YW (oo

% . i
w%b if»‘f»?‘uu. &"g‘“&iﬂ &v“‘jzgézlix«ggfzg

o {j&w
2132 e fisked (Y Fla

W CYRTHIR | 61 &
R e
& s b LD

“ i ’ S e W Celll g ol s M
Lo P OMI@ CLUMAMEALSG e oy
_— N Lot . Jow Sx Mﬁl(ivi*h‘{} Cb wAL Y ({,wf.ﬁ

~ Pa® o - ; .
o e 8T " s I

1'31:'*\” % L




School Readiness Programs

Nurse Consultant 2020

SIGN IN

New Haven Public Schools

Date

Time~ In and Out

Sites and Tasks

1

AR S - Y
- ’ Y G
- e  Nac, i e |
e G M Rl Al - B
28w viep G
{'L‘&)"? Sl LG ¢ et
% : e F T ;
B 3 . CCunag 77 ‘ P
, = 2 D N radee » G dlt e
:{:}\ L Fio S .
L2 }? - L G
2100 i
ol e .




g‘ NAEYC MAAG nov for Barly Childhood ?x’ogmm A;,{;?I»?EEM;;;;;

3

¥ TATE boviieed R mpna el Rosbngiio b BRReh iy 2
AT S 1 Wk W TREURE TR A SR 68t B e L
dagenkitatios

Sarusnry 29, 016

IN B 3Pk

N T Y N s

Catherine Hacvey, Promet Site Direciar
Calumbng Faerdly Acatery [725222)
255 Slatchiey Avanue

Haw Raver, T 08513

Dnar Catherins Rarmy,

Congratulations! Yout program has acnieved a naw, five-vear term of NAEYL Accreditation oy successtully compating

the rendewst process. The adminictration, teaching staft, sng famitiex of Columbg Farmdly v ar% 3l 1o De
Lt for i 10 uphold the mark of guality rearssentad by the KAEYC Ac:mdmn systomn, On et of
sz‘., arwd spacifcalty the &AE"{C i for Earry Crold Feogram i VORI PIOETRETYS

custstannding wiforts in rereewing NAEYC Accraditation.

Thiz leroer inchades TDOMELRGn SBOUL YU RIIErEm's ew term of BAEYD Acredhiation a3 well 33 information atout
sublcizing your scoredied status. Artached w s letter you wilt find the Accreditation Decinan Report that inchudies »
susenary of scores for each of the ten MAEYC Earty Chitdh Program R rds and suggustions for '
onpreReTIRnt by 1O0IC 3183 Sasad on the data colectes during the Lt viset for e i your annusl mpm

Tar RAEYC darrmdt VOUP (ORI 18 Pecuited 10 MANLaln complidnme wih the NAEYL Early Childhoos
Program Scandacds snd Acoragitation Criteria, Asaitanally sl NAEYT Accredited programis are

* Reguirsdt 10 Bl an Aooudd Report and applicabie fsas on the 11, 2nu, 3o, an 4th annrorsary of the above
Aoeraditation date;

5 faeguared 10 DEOOFL ANy pOtent wwd crivacia wethin 72 hours of thie incdent o samy;

* Bewpasirns U report peogeaen simering changes o the RAEYC Academy within 30 devs of the change:

> Elupbhe tn be randordy seisciad for A0 unaanSUNTES W ¥R

» Rapreed W respond to formal compiaing and achere o NAEYC'S Comglaint Policies snd Rrocedures; and

* Reguited W agree 1o addibonal venfication upon reguest.

Please vt Oue websine 31 N0/ Sn DAY SO/ BCaEle0y and your Brogram record 3t UL RromONm. DRIV 0r8 Tor
campiete nfcemation and detals pa new polices, srocedures sndd R0y ANROUNCEMRITLE refated 10 your HAETE
Aerreditanon.

MAEYC Accreditation: The Mark of Qualty



NAEYC Academy for Early Childhood Program Accreditation

PUBLICIZING NARYC ACCREDITATION

The following information will be mailed 1o you in the Coming weeks. Thig infarmation will 355/51 YOu 10 RUDHLIUNG your
program’s continued NAEYC-Accreaitad status ang LRgersanding reguitements and fers associates with your program’s
new term of NAEYC Accreditation,

« A pew NAEYC Accrecitation Certificate for public disglay.

« Fiyers for garents, describing what NAEYC Accreditation mesns (in sufficient guantity for your enrailment for the
nexy 3 yearsh

« NAEYC-dcrregited Program’ ribbons for you and your staff memoers 1o attiach 10 3 name Badge when you
attend conferences or pubdiic maetings.

«  Samoies of *NAEYC Accregitation. The Right Cho ce for Kigs™ brochures in Englisn.

« “NABYC Accreditation Resources Catalogue” t0 use 1o purchase 3aditional materials to promole your program’s

NAEYC Accreditation

* mmntaining NAEYC Accrednation” Byer ta remind you how 12 Maintain your prograny's new term of NAEYC
Accrpditation.

+ UNAEYC Accreditation Fees” fiver to explain the fee structure that wili 3pply 10 Your Drograny's new term of
MAEYC Accregitation

Note that the camera ready logo and other siactronc versions of ACCrRditation resources are stil posted in your program
rRCOd 8 RURRIGRAM.DARYER1L

Thank you for your continusd commitment 1o program quality imaraovement through NAEYC Accrecitation. Working
TOgether, wer san improve the lhes of children and Farnilies anross the raten by Swiding pubIC rECORNTION and Support
far NAEYC Accreditation, the mark of quality in earty childhood eduration. We look forward 10 continuing 1o work with
P3U TPOURROUL yYOur new SCCrRditAton term i & process of continugus wmprovement, the halimark of any accrednation
systam.

oy navwe 3oy questions aboul this repor, please contect us 3t BUD-424-2480 seiecy Option 3, fobowed by Opimn L

fou may also e-mail ub 2t arRgilatIn nlarm Lo naeys oIk

Sincerety,
NAEYC Academy for Eany Crildhood Praogram Accreaitation

20 Cathenng Harvey ivia g-man}

NAEYT Accraditation: Ths Mark of Qusiity




NAEYC Acudemy for Early Childhood Program Accreditation

NAEYC ACCREDITATION DECISION REPORY
Format of the Repont

Summacy: This table thows your progran’s scores® for 1] cacn of the ten Program Standards, 1) each group observed
auning the site wisit, 3} all required oriteria, and 4} all Candidacy reguirements, it 2iso includes soef feedback on vour
srogram Portfolio ang Classroom Portfoliols]. To achieve NAEYC Accreditation, a program MUST:

v meet il Reguired Critersa; ang

*  mest 3t feast 830% of assessed critesa for each rogram standard; and

v et 3t least 70% of sssessed criera for gacn Cassroemy/group observed: andg
L~ 1o et Cand ¥ refuIremants of de submct Yo further verfication,

Cormmansations: This section contams Program Standards which received a score of 100%.
Areas For Ongoing improvemaent By Program Standard: This section contains the Program

Standaras wh:ch maet or exceeced e NAEYC Azcraditation thresnoid of 80K, These contain topic areas for ongeng
MPFOVENETE

NAEYC Accreditation: The Mark of Quality




NAEYC Academy for Early Childhood Program Accreditation

Surmimary
Pareartake af Met Coteria By Program Stancard Perepntage of Met Sriterig For Each Clasyroom Dbserveg
L ¥ Retationships G Cotumbus Room 104 8%
2. Turrguium i Hill Reom 117 38%
3 Teaching 100% Troup Room 117 38%
4. Assessment 100+°
s Health 100>
8 Tpachers LLOR*
7 famihes 100>
[ Cammunity Retatiomhips piv. i
% Prysicat Erwiranmeant 5%
1 ieacership and Management LG0e"
34 f Regui riter) 4 egyirgment
LBAR FASE Adrrnistrater Quanfications WEY
3.C.04 PANS assstant Teasner Qualfications MET
S ALY PASS Latlaburatian ET
10802 PABE Licensa/ilicense Exempt Status SAET
R %+ S835% Tezcner Quatfications SMET

* Senre meluses credi fiven for mesting Emerging Crieria, Mlease note 10T ovan i your program scares 100% or Dener on # parvcuiar
Feogram Randacd, e st may be (DK areas reported for ongaang improvements. This Lan ooty Secause Emerging Critens are gven
EETER CTRCT Wt SR THERISIS, e SO Be SRMET CrITRNE N 3 DATLRUIAN IO 3r8R JIhaugn Tk Cranit given for meeting the
SmagIng Lrtena Taised ne Pragram Standard score 1o 100% or more

NAEYL Accreditation: The Mark of Quality



NAEYC Academy for Early Childheod Program Accreditation

Summary Continued
Program Partfolic feedback wasiromm P i Feeqs

The NAEYC Academy commenas your progeam for The NAEYC Academy commends your program for
creating 3 frogram Partfohs that thoroughly documaents creating Classroom Porttaiin(s) that offer detailes and
“ow the prograny's policies and procedures meet the clear gocumentation of how your program’s cassroams
NAEYC Accreditation Criteria assessed. meet the NAEYC Accreditation Criteria assessed,

NAEYC Accreditation: The Mark of Quality



NA EYC Academy tor Early Childhood Program Accreditation

FAEA L vervrt MO Stair . Wasbimetost 0 ZOeS ta S22 KT N 20 2l
Fax 203282170 B I TS TR TS "ERT R L R T L ) ok w ot fica L B0 G o
dseraditatinn

November 03, 2016

Caxthwering Hervey, Progct Site Dicector

Sishop Woods School with East Rock Sateilite {726189)
1481 Quinnipiac Avernde

New Haven, T 06513

DOear Catherine Marvey,

Wl Yorir program has achieved 8 new, five-year tarm of NAEYC Azcreditation by successfully completing
the ™e o, teaching suaff, and fanuiies of Sishos Wonds School with East Rock Satediite are
#fi to be om:ntma for continuing 1o uphald the mark of quaity represented by the NAEYC Accreditation system, On
nehalf of NAEYC, and specificaity the NAEYC Academy for Earty Childhood Program Accreditation, | commaend your
prograny’s outatanding effocts in nawang NAEYC Accreditation.

This letter includes Information about your program’s new term of NAEYC Accreaitation ss well as information sbowt
rubliclzing your acoreditedt staties. Artached bo this letter you will Tind the Acreditation Decision Regort that inchudes a
summary of scoves for sach of the ter NAEYC Early Uhildhood Program Standasds and suggestions for angoing
smproviment by 1ORIc area baved on the data cotiected during the site vist for Use i your annual report.

To mainiain NAEYC Accredtation, your program i reguired 1o maintan compiiance with the HAEYC Earty Childhaod

Progrem Stand and Accreditation Criteria. Additionaily 3l NAEYC Accreditad programs are:
©  Raguired to file an A i Repowry and ' fres on the 158, Ind, 3rd, and Sth anmversary of the sbove
Accreditation date;

* Rsguired 10 report 3oy potential requivad criteria mlittms within 7 hours of the inzigent or svent

* Baguired 10 report program altenng changes 1o the NAEYC Acadery within 30 davs of the changs;

“  Eligbie 1o be randomly sai g for an u site s,

* Reguired o respond to formal complaings and sdhere to NAEYT' s Compimnt Policies and Procaedures; and
v Begured to agree Lo additional verification upan request.

Jigase visit our website 3t IR/ NN DRSVE. SO/ ISRGEMY 30T YOur rOgrIm record at Tt/ /DrosIAm. AR eYC.o0K for
complate information and details on new polices, procedures and any annauncements reiated 1o your NAEYC

NAEYC Accreditation: The Mark of Guatity



NAEYC Academy for Early Childhood Program Accreditation

PUBLICIZING NAEYC ACCREDITATION

The following Intormation wil be maled 10 you in thk corming weeks. This information will assist you 1n publiciting your
program’s continusd NAEYC-Accredited status and undecstanding requiremennts and fews associated with your Drogram’s
new term of NAEYC Accreditation.

» A new NAEYC Accreditation Certificate ‘or public display.

< Flyers for parants, describing what NAEYC Accreditation mesns {in sufficient quantity for your enroiiment for the
next § yearsh

*  “HAEYC-Accredited Program” ribbons for you and vour staff mambers (o 3ttach (o 3 name badge when you
attang conferences or public mestings.

«  Samples of "NAEYC Accraditation: The Rignt Chowe for Kids” brochures in English.

- CNAEYC Accreditation Resaurces Catalogue” 10 use t purchase adaitiona) materials 1o Dromote your program’s

MAEYL Aczredgitation,

» N ing NAEYL Accreditstion” fiver to remind you how 10 Maintsin your program's new term of NAEYC
Accreditation

¢ TNAEYC Accreditation Fees” flyer o expiain the fee structure that will apply to vour program’s rew term of
NAEYC Accreditation,

Mote that the camera ready logo ang other 2isctranic versions of 3CCreditation resources are still posted i your program
cerord as NUR.ISIGRIAM NARYL QIEL.

Thank you for your continued Commitment 1O RrOgram guaiity improvement through NAEYT Accreditation. Working
together, we can improve the lives of children and families acrass the naton by bullding public recognition and suppont
for NAEYL Accreditation, the mark of quatity in early oniidbood education. We look forward W continuing 1o work with
you throughout your new actred: 1terMing o of sontinuous improvemant, the hallmark of any sccreditation
SyssRmM,

if you have any guestions about this report, please contact us at B00-424-2480, saiect Option 3, followed by Ogtion 1.
You may #se e-mal us at argrediation nformabion @ navyn. 908,

Sngerewy,
MAEYC Academy for Sarly Childhood Program Accreditation

oo Kimm ohraky (v e-mail)

NAEYC Accraditatiom: The Mark of Quality



VAEYC Academy for Early Childhood Program Accreditation

MAEYC DITATY REPORY
Format of the Raport

Sumenary: This tabie shows your program’s scores” far 1] each of the ten Program Standards, 1} each group observed
durang the site visit, 3} 3 required ertena, ang 4] a8 Candidacy reguiremmens. it aiso inchudes brief foedback or your
Program Portfolic and Classronm Portfuliclsh. To schigve NAEYC Acgreditation, & program MUST:

«  oneey il Reguired Criveny; ang
+ mest &t jeast S0% of assessed critera for gach program standard; and

© mewt 2t iesst 70% of assEssed Critena 107 83ch CiaNSPORMM/RIOUD Ohsarved; and

LI to meet Canaidacy raquirments of be subject to further venfication
This contains Srogram Stancards which recewed a score of 100%.
Arman For Cngolesg (o By Program This ion contains the Program
SEangards wither met o e NAEYD Ac on threshaid of 30%. Thase contain topi areses for ongoing
improverment,

MAEYL Accreditation: Tha Mark of Quality



NAEYC Academy for Early Childhood Program Accreditation

Summary
Percantage of Met Criteria By Program Standard MMWWQMQME
1 Aslanonships 1% Site One Rodm 154 39%
8 Curricuium 0% Site One Room 143 %
3 Teaching 100% Site 3 Full ey 9%
4. Assessment 140+*
5. Heaith 100+
. Teachers 100
7. Families 100+
8. Community Relationships 100+
£ Physical Environment 35%
10, Leadership and Management 100+
L i Cangidacy Requirements
1.3.08 BALS Administrater Quatifications MET
302 FASS Assistant Teacher Qualifications MET
3004 PASS Cailaboration MET
3.A.03 PASS Licanse/Ucensg Exempt Status SAET
16.AG2 PRSS Teacher Qualfications METY
.80e PASS

* conrm iowludes credit ghven 1o7 meeting Ermerging Critera, Pease note that sven o yaur program seored 1% or better on & Jarticuiar
Fragram Standand, thers still may e LOQIL 31833 reported for angoing Unprovements. This £an Sotur because Emerging Critend are given
200D CRGIY When SCoring. THerafore, here COuKS DR URIMEY CPIENA I 3 DITUCLAL LaIC 3red BENOUEN the cradit gheen for mesnng the
smprging Crteria 7aises the Program Randard scose to LGN or more

HAEYC Accreditation: The Mark of Quality



NAEYC Academy for Early Childhood Program Accreditation

Sumrmary Continued
Pr g in F: Liassronmm P i bl
T NAEYC Academy commends your program for Thie NAEYC Academy commerxds your program for
craatng & Program Portiolio that thoroughly documants cresting Claswroom Portfoliofs]) that offer detailed and
frenw T DIORTEM'S Dictes and proceduras meet the clear documeantation of now vour prograny' s Classroms
maat e NAEYL Accreditation (ntena aszessed.

NAEYC Accreditation Critera assessed.

iy

MAEYC Accreditation: The Mark of Quality



NAEYC Acadeiny for Farly Childhood Program Acereditation

COMMENDATIONS

1. Ralationships
Tha NAEYC Acadmrmy commends your program for promaoting positive relationshigs amang it chuidran and sauits 1o

encourage each child's sense of inoraduRi wonn and belonging as pan of 3 community and 1o fostar each child’s aoility 1o
contribute 4% & ( [ ty %

2. Currienium
Thie NAEYC Academy commends your program for impiementing 3 curricidum that is consistent with its goals for chulcren

and promotes iearning and cevelopment in sach of the following areas: soow, emotionat physicsl, language and
cognitive

3. Tewching

The Acadermy commends your program for uung develsomentally, culturaily and lingussticaily appropeate and effective
LeRching IpEraaches that snnance zach endd’s § g ant deveiop s the of the program s Qurncuium
Froais,

4. Assessromnt

The KAEYC Acadermy commends your program fof uhing ongoing, systemate, formal and informal assessmant approsches
1 provide information on culdren’s ‘eaming and 1. These secut within the cantext of FeCiprocat
ComEaCEtIons with families and with senstivity i the oultural contexts in which children ceveiop. Assessment results
e used 1o #iit children by nf g sound deci ahout children, taaching, and grogram improvement,

5. Heatth

The NAZYC Acgaprry commends your program for promoting the nulrition ing heaith of children and protecung chiidren
and staff from dllness ang mury.

& Teachwrs
The NAEYC Academy commends your program for employing and supporting a teaching staff that has the educational
aiific & ke and professi ig 113 ¥ IO Promote CRuaren's iearning and deveinpmant and

10 Support families’ diverse needs any interests.

7. Families
The NAEYC Azadermy commands your program for the hgn leved of compliance with this companent. Recognizing the
mparance of a reconocal relationsnip etween lies and programs s @ 10 ersure that Programs sre meeting

i reeds OF the chiddren and famibies that the program serves,

8. Cormmunity Reiationships

The NAEYC Acaderny commends your program for effectively establishing and mantaining reciorocal relationships with
AFENCILS and INSTRUTIONS that Can SUPPOr: i1 in achiewving 1S goais for the curnituium, heaith romotion, chidren’s
transdians, mciusion, and diversity.

10. Leadarship and Mansgemen

The NAEYC Academy commaends your program for saministanng a program efficently and effectivaty, ensuring that ail
sveaherd persons, staff, children, and farmiies are included. The way 1 which 2 DROgrarm & admnatered will attect ail the
interactions within the program.

NAEYL Accreditation: The Mark of Quality



NAEYC Academy for Early Childhood Yrogram Accreditation

Al FOR ONGOING IMPROVEMENT BY PR ND.

3, Physical Environment

Tre NAEYE Acaderny commends your program for Sréatng an emvranment, Both indoors a0 outdoors that fosters the
gromveh and d of the chikh

The progranys gesign and mantensnce of its phyncal environment support PHgr-Quaiity Srograrm JTivines and sernoes 35
well a8 aiiow tor optimal use ANG oparetion. Weil-organqes, suupped, and maintained Environments SUp IRt Brogram
quality by fostering the icarming, comfort, neait, and safety of those wha use the pragrarn, Program quaity i enhanced
by also creating 3 weicoming and accessibie seting for crudren, famibes, and staff.

Topie sreas for ongoing lmprovement:

3L Suiidhng and Physcel Design

MAEYC Acoregitatinn: The Mark of Quality



naeyc

Apanl 22, 2018

Cathering Harvey,
Nathan Hale (# 725232 1 1033579)

480 Townsend Avenue
New Haven CT 06512

Dear Catherine Harvey,

Congratuiations! Your program has achieved a new five year term of accreditation oy the Nabonal moczﬂon
for the Education of Young Children. Please congratulate the administration, teaching staff, and families of
Nathan Hale (# 725232\ 1033679) for eaming the mark of quality. Take a moment to celebrate.

This letier includes.
# Information about the term of your NAEYC Accreditation

o information about publicizing your accradited status
s Your Accreditation Decision Report

Carefully review all enciosed information and share 1 as neaded within your program.

IAEYC Accrediation is valid unti! August 1, 2024,
Your program will be issued a new accreaitation certificate once the
fifth Annuai Accreditation fae is paid.

To maintain NAEYC Accreditation, your program is required to demonstrate compliance with the NAEYC Earty
Leaming Program required best practices.

NAEYC Accradited programs must:

o Compiete the annual report checkiist by the anniversary valid until date for the first, 3econd, third, and
fourth years of accreditation.
Hotify NAEYC of their plans 1o renew accreditation with the fourth year annuai rapon.
Pay the annual accreditation fee by the anniversary valid until date (above) for ail five years of
accraditation.

» Report potential violations of required assessment fems within 72 hours of the incident or event.

» Respond to formal complaints and adhere to NAEYC's Complaint Policies and Procedures.

*  Agree to addtional venfication by adhering 1o NAEYC's Venfication of Continued Compiiance Policy,
which could include verification or random visits.

»  Vigit the website for more information and details on new policies, procedures and any announcements
raiated to your NAEYC Accreditation.

NAEYC Accreditation Decision Repart Pagelof? rev. 1/2019



Pyblic
Yau should be proud of this monumental achigwemant and this is your time 1o shina! You may consider:

» Framing your NAEYC Accreditation Certificate and hanging it in a prominent place for families and

visitors to see. You will receive a hard copy (n the mail soon.

» Displaying your accreditation seal in a prominent place. You will receive the seal with your certificate in
the mail.
Sending a press release to your local media outiets, you can find a tempiate in the Accrectation Portal.
ANNOUNCING YOUr SUCCBSS on social media.
* Hosting 2 parnty for staff and familiss.

Thank you for making the commitment quality early learning, and choosing 1o demonstrate this by pursuing
NAEYC Early Learming Program Accraditstion.

If you have any questions regarding this Accreditation Decision Report, please scheduie an individual nrogram
consultation or contact us by phone at B00-424-2480, select Option 3. You may also e-mail us at

accrediaton informator Bnaeve oG,

Sincerely,

Kristen Johnson
Sentor Director, NAEYC Accreditation of Earty Leaming Programs

cC: Lorraine Vasauez (VIA EMAIL)

NAEYC Accreditation Decision Report Page 2of? rev. 172018



NAEYC ACCREDITATION DECISION REPORT

Accreditation Evaiuation Summary
To achiave NAEYC Accreditation, a program must:

s meet at isast 80% of assessed items for each program standard:

o 70% of tems assessed in the sie visit, plus

s 10% credited for quallty improvemant through documented self-assassment; and
» meet at least 70% of assessed itemns for each class ocbserved during the visd; and
» meet ali required tems.

Program Standards: The Raw Score for each standard reflects combined assessment item ratings from ail
sources of evidence used 10 rate each standard. The Raw Score for sach standard is calculated as the number
of tems Met as a proportion of all tems rated Met or Unmet in that standard”. The Adjusted Score is creatad
by adging 10% to the Raw Score. Your accreditation decision is based upon your Adjustad Score.

Pleasa note that the ratings for Standards 7 and 8 are combined into a single score bacause there are not
many ftems in either standard.

Standard Number and Mamse Raw Score Adjusted
Score

1. Relationshipe 0% 100%
2. Cumiculum 99% 100%+
3. Teaching - 100% 1%+
4. Assessment of Child Progress 100% 100%+
5. Haalth 98% 100%+
8. Teachers 98% 100%+
7. Fandlias and 100% 100%:+
8. Comnunity Relationships
9. Physical Environment 100% 100%+

10. Laadership and Manngement 4% 100%~+

T tems rated “Yes” on rating tools sre considerad Aet. iterns rated “Nao are LUnmet. ftems may aisa nave been rated "N/A" inot
appiicable), "NotAge” (does not apply 1o the age categories rated, or "NoOpp” (no oppartunity 10 rats Yes ar Na during an
soservation). Ratings of N/A, NotAge, and NoOpp do not enter into the calculation of scorss for standards.

NAEYC Accreditation Decision Report Page3of? rev, 1/2018




4 laeyc
Yoo veprat ety Y

ey

Classes: The ‘Class Score” for sach class reflects combined ratings from the Class Observation (CO) and the
Class Portfolio (CP) toois?. Pass rates for each source of evidence (CO and CP} are aiso shown.

Class Class Age Category
Class Class Name Class Score  Chservation  Portfolio
Pass Rate Pass Rate
1 Room 107 Am 98% 98% 88% Praschool
2 Room 111 99% 100% 39% Frescnool
3
4
3
]
B
g
10
Required itsms:
Required fem Source of Evidence Rating itern Description
1B.4 Class Obsenaation Met Guidance/discipine practices obesrved
18.10 Program Portfolio Meat Gudance/discipiine policy
.2 Class Oheervation  Not Applicsble  infentioddientwos supervision practices
obsarved
3C3 Class Observation  Not Applicable  infanttoddiec/twes supervision practices
observed
cs Class Observation = Not Applicable  Preschool age supervision practices cbserved
iy g Class Observation Not Applicable  Preschool age supesvision practices cbserved
3.8 Class Cboervation  Not Applicable  Kindergarten/ school age supervision
practices obesrved
5A.10 Class Observation Not Applicable  Infans placed an backs t0 sisep
108.18 Program Portfolia Mot

Prognen is icensed or reguisted, and In goog
standing

* The formuias for calculating Class Scores, CO Pass Rates and (P Pass Rates are similar 1o the formuia described for Standard Raw
Scores: The number of Met items divided by the number of Met + Unmet iterms, Ratings of N/A, HOtAge and NoOpp do not enter

1o the caicuiation.

NAEYC Accreditation Qecision Report

Paged of 7

rev. 1/2018



13
Yo Creeribaaatac

Accreditation Evaluation Detsils

Scoras for Program Portfolio and Program Observation tools. These scores do not directly contnbute to
your accreditation decision but provide you with feedback about your performance on these sources of
avidence,

Source of Evidence Pass Rate
Program Fortfolio 6%
Program Obsarvation 100%

tems not rated in each standard. These are the iterms that were not rated during your NAEYC site visit.
items may not get rated for a number of reasons. Some assessmant items may notl have been appiicable to
your program. The assessment lem was aither not observed by the assessor on the day of your site vist, or
your program does not serve tha age categones for which the assessment tem 8 assessed. tams not rated
da not factor into the final ratings or pass rats percentages.

1 2 3 4 5 8 7 8 g 10
BS5 282 3C1 4D3 SAS BB1 7A1 Nenme 9A3  10B1

188 28B4  3C2 5A 8 78.1 A4  10B.2
87 285 3C3 5A7 s82 10B4
11 201 K4 5A8 8C2 1085
€2 2E1 38 SA.10 8C3 1088
W3 2ES 307 A 11 108.7
W4 ZET7  3CB BA12 108 8
108 2ERZ 3¢9 5A.18 108.10

2E8 3C10 5A.22 10811

2E10 3C.1¢ S5A 24 ) 108.12

2E.11 3C. 14 581 108,13

2E12 3Dt 8.2 108,14

2E13 3038 588 10B.18

2E.14  3E 587 108.23

2E24  3E2 5C1 108 .24

2E28 3E3 5C2

2F1 3ES 5C.3

F2  3ES

3 3E7

IF4 3G

F8 G2

F 10

F .11

2F 18

2F 17

2F 18

2G4

2.2

BT

FAR]

8

NAEYC Accreditation Decision Report Page 5 of 7 rev. 1/2019




items unmet in sach standard. These are the tems that did not meet NAEYC's best practica standards.
Each item i assessed by onty one saurce of evidence. However, for items rated by Class Observation or
Class Porfolio, ratings are combined across the classes to amve at a final rating. 60% of classes must have
been ratad “Yes® on thase nems in order for the item to be met. See class-by-ciass information below to
understand which classas contributed to CO or CP items that wers not met.

1 2 3 4 5 8 7 8 9 10
188 2E1% None None 5A3 B8A6 None MNone None 10CH
1B 1002

Hems not rated in esch class. For each class assessed, here are tha items that were not rated by Class

Observation and by Class Ponfolio.

Class 1 Room 107 Am
Unrated CO ltems : 185, 186, 18.7. 1C.1, 1€ 2. 1C 3, 1C4 1C.5 282, 2B.4, 285, 201 2E1 2E S,
2E7.2E8 2F 1 2F2 2F3 2F4 2FQ 2F.10,2F11,2G1,2G.2,24.3, 3C.1.3C2,3C.3,3C4,3C8,
3C.7,3C8,30.1, 381, 3E.2, 3E 3. JE5 3E 6, 3ET7, 3C.1. 3G.2, 5A.1, 5A3, 5A 4, 5A.5 5A8 5A7,
5A.8.5A.10, 8A.11, 5A.12, 5B.1, 58.2, 5C.1, 5C 2. 8C.3. 6B.1, TA 1, 9A3,8C 2 9C.3,108.1, 10B.2,
10B.4, 108.5, 10B.6, 108.7, 10B .9, 10B.10, 10B.11, 10B.12, 10B.13, 10B.14, 10B.15
Unrated CP items @ 2E.8, 2E.10, 2E .11, 2E.12, 2E.13, 2E.14, ZE.24 2E.25, 2F .16, 2ZF 17, 2F 18, 2G 8,
2G.7, 2).8,3D.9,4D0.3, 781

Class Z - Room 111
Unrated CO tems : 185,186, 1B.7.1C.1, 1C 2, 1C 3 1C 4, 1C5 2B.2, 28,4; 2B.5 20.1, 2ZE.1, 2E 8,
2E7.2EB. 2F.1,2F 2 2F 3, 2F 4 2F 9, 2F 10, 2F 11, 2G.1,2G.2,24.3, 3C.1,3C.2, 3C.3,3C .4, 3C 8,
3C.7.3C8.3D.1, 3.1, 3E2, 3E.3, 3E 5, 3E 6, 3E.7, 3G.1, 3G.2,. 5A.5, 5AB, 5A.7, S5A 8, 5A. 9 5A.10,
3411, 8A12,88.1, 582 5C.1,5C 2 5C.3, 681, 7A.1. A3, 8C.2, 9C.3, 1081, 10B.2. 10B.4, 10B.5,
10B.6. 10B.7, 108.9, 10B.10, 108.11, 10B.12, 10B 13, 10B.14, 10B.15
Unrated CP items : 2E.8, 2E.10, 2E.11, 2E.12, 2E.13, 2E.14, 2E.24, 2E 25, 2F 18, 2F 17, 2F 18, 2G 8B,
2G.7,24.8,30.3,4D.3.78.1

NAEYC Accreditation Decision Report Page 6 of 7 rev. 1/2019



7 naeyc

Gy panghed fs " . : . s
SeLredni o SAEY At i PE e

itams unmet in each ciass. For sach class assessed, here are the tems that ware not mat by Class
Observation and by Class Portfolio.
Class 1: Room 107 Am
Unmet CO ltems : 5A8
Unmat CP tems © ZE.19
Class 2. Room 111
Unmaet CO iterns : None
Unmet CP ltems : 2E.19

MAEYC Accreditation Decision Report Page 7 of 7 rev, 1/2019




Bd
\ T/
@ Nurses For Day Care, LLC

Healthcare Consulting Agreement

This Heaithcars Consulting Agreemant (the “Agraement’) is made as of June 23, 2020 between Nurses
For Day Cars, L.L.C. (the “NFDC™ with its prircipal offices at 32 Soundview Ave #2, Qld Saybrook, CT
08475, and New Haven Board of Education, (ihe “Client”) with an addrass a3 53 Meadow Street #3, New
Haven, CT 08518. The parties io thus agreemant, in consideration of the mutual covensants and stipulations
sat out, 3gree as fohows:

The Child Care Heaith Consultand, hereafter refarred 10 as Consultant, will provide the folikewing sarvices:
Conduct & minimum of tan (10) hours weekly for months of August and semmborf and u;oq & minimum of
fiva (8) hours per week for tha remainder of the scnocl year, and provide the following activities/services:

Annual review of wonan policies, plans and procecuras;

Avastabidity Dy (elecommuniCation 107 adviCe regRrging protiams,

Avasablity, 11 pRraon, of the Conswtant W s program,

Consuting with administration and stalt about specfic problems;

ACngG B8 & reSOUCe parson 10 stalt ang the parents;

Documaning the activites ang oLSSIVBLIONS required in a consultation jog that s kept on file at the faciity for

O years.

* Making wisis for programs wan children undar the age of thrae (3) according 10 the following schedule

Al Onos & week for childran up ta twanty-four (24) months of age. B). Cnce a waak for cnidren two (2) o

Trae 13) yeare Of 396 atanding Ul day, and C). Once & month for children two (2) to three (3) years of age

anending pat day programs. Meking, &t 8 mrimum, quanerty $ite visits (© lacites that sene oukiren tree

years of age and okier; of 10r group day care homes, faclitas that operate no more than trree hours par day,

oF taciimas tat enroil only school age chidran. semi-annual site visits, Facilitien that are ciosesd during tha

SLITUTAr MOnths may amit the summer guanedy visd. 318 vsrs shall be made Dy the heaith consutant dunng

CUSTOMArY Dugneas NOUrS when the Chikiren 4re present at ha faciity

Aevewang hewith snd immumzstion eoords of children and staff;

Saviewng the contents, storage and plan for manmnance of fiest ad Wts:

Cbserving he indoor and ICoOT snwronmants for heaith and satety:

Obssrang chikiren s genarsl health and developmaent:

Obsarving diaper changing and wileting areas and diapar changng, toysting and hand washing procedures;

Raviewing the polices, proosdures and required documentation for he admurisiraton of MRGCALIONS

ncluding patibons for special madication authonzations needsd for programs ihat admouster medication: and

ravigw Of DARSCHDEON MediCAtoNs and Non-prescrphon omeal medications maintgined af he faciity;

. Assisting in e review of indivdusl care plans for chddren with special nearth care nesds or children with
Hsalsites, 88 roeved:

o ASSIng with arnusl Immunization report to State DPH

¢ Asmigung with Hoghts/Wesghts and Heanng/Vision Screamngs;

* Prowding medication administralion/emergancy nectabis medicaton (Eppen® Aun-0%, ate) admimstraton,
DSHA ranings &8 nesded following AARDIPH approved Cumadum. (Mot Acditional fess may apply. ),

T Provding sducatonal health DIOgrams as requested on Neaith 1S5ues Such as ASINMa. Juvenie Diabetes,

Aliergies. Pediatne Heart Conditions Autism. ADHD etc. (Note: Agditional fees mAy apply. ),

ASSISUNG WIth Qrant witing per request of Drector

Prapanng and raviewang health content areas for NAEYC actreditation/review;

Asgistng with Faceral Health Requirements on request of Dractor;

Asmisting with state CEC licansure requirements:

ther services a8 requesied by contractes and with the sgreemant of Doth parties.

The tee for Thews swrvions (s $80.00 per hour. The signed contract Mmust de received In advance of the stant
ot e services and will be valid for a penod of cne (1) year. Services will be invoiced on a monthly basis
with payment due upon receipt of nvoice. interest of 1.5% par month will De Charged on any Invoice over
thirty (30} days. Unpaid balances over ninety (90) days will result in suspension of services and the
Connsctout Depanment of Public Health will be notifisd of changa of health consultation status, There is
10 charge for ravel 1o and from main location, but ravel tme © any requestad maetngs and betwasn
3ites will Da biiable Yme. Thers is 3 one-hour mirmum charge if the nursa visit is canceiled at he door.
Poge 1 of 2

« 2 % e ¥ %

Q
O
<
@\
C
r‘
::.i
-
)
>
@
By
m
m
=
m
.
.-..*

“ x s % & =

* % e »




